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2.—Details of Revenue Receipts, fiscal years ended Mar. 31,1936-34—concluded. 

I tem. 1930. 1931. 1932. 1933. 1934. 

ConsoBdated F o n d Receipts-concluded. 
Non-Tax Revenue—concluded. $ 

6,471 
131.356 

5 
407,248 

$ 
6,357 

144,332 

419,750 

$ 
14,787 

113,232 

406,529 

$ 
12.050 

103,091 

394.222 

S 
12,444 

102,679 

$ 
6,471 

131.356 
5 

407,248 

$ 
6,357 

144,332 

419,750 

$ 
14,787 

113,232 

406,529 

$ 
12.050 

103,091 

394.222 
-

$ 
6,471 

131.356 
5 

407,248 

$ 
6,357 

144,332 

419,750 

$ 
14,787 

113,232 

406,529 

$ 
12.050 

103,091 

394.222 399,717 

$ 
6,471 

131.356 
5 

407,248 

$ 
6,357 

144,332 

419,750 

$ 
14,787 

113,232 

406,529 

$ 
12.050 

103,091 

394.222 

Totals, Consolidated F o n d Receipts 

Special R e c e i p t s -

441,411,896 

4,505.186 

349,587,299 

6,573,577 

329,709,056 

7,012,249 

306,636,990 

4,489,339 

324,962,000 

409,271 

441,411,896 

4,505.186 

349,587,299 

6,573,577 

329,709,056 

7,012,249 

306,636,990 

4,489,339 

Totals, Receipts 445,916,992 356,169,876 336,721,395 311,126,329 324,471,271 445,916,992 356,169,876 336,721,395 311,126,329 

1 The policy regarding the recording of premium, discount and exchange has been changed since 1932, 
the net balance only being shown for 1933 and 1934 in place of the receipts and disbursements on this account 
as in former years. 

3.—Details of Expenditures, fiscal years ended Mar. 31,1936-34. 
Nora.—"Adulteration of food", $120,927, "Marine hospitals", 1135,218, and "Quarantine", $125,827, for 

1934, have been classified in the Public Accounts under the heading "Heal th" since 1928, but are here 
deducted and shown separately so as not to break the comparability of the figures with those of earlier 
years. The Public Accounts item "Health" is therefore $508,413 for 1934, compared with the $126,441 
shown here. 

Item. 

Consolidated F o n d E x p e n d i t u r e -

Charges on Debt— 
Charges of management 
Interest on debt 
Premium, discount and exchange 

Totals, Charges on Debt 

Adulteration of food 
Administration of justice 
Aviation (formerly Air Board) 
Agriculture 
Bounties 
Civil Government .' 
National Revenue (formerly Customs 

and Excise) 
Department of Mines 
Dominion TJUHH  
Fisheries 
Government of N.W. Territories 
Health 
Immigration 
TnHiafiH  
Labour 
Legislation , 
Lighthouse and coast service 
Mail subsidies and steamship subven 

tions 
Marine hospitals 
Militia 
Miscellaneous , 
Naval Service 
Ocean and river service 
Penitentiaries 
Pensions 
Post Office 
Public Works (collection) 
Public Works income 
Railways and Canals (collection) 

1 See footnote 1, Table 2, above. 

1930. 

1,015,766 
121,566,213 

72,976 

122,654,955 

156,567 
2.198.909 
5.920,670 
9,286,746 

40,030 
12,258,009 

13,130,611 
805,748 

5,479,835 
2.274,294 

574,950 
401,155 

2,757.331 
5,134,553 
2.366,399 
2,318,925 
2.874,623 

1,083,436 
253,649 

11,032,749 
5,281,928 
3,013,396 
5,136,332 
2,561.115 

40,406,565 
35,036,629 

924,110 
18,134,359 
2,459,990 

1931. 

920,136 
121,289,844 

19.477 

122,229,457 

147,517 
2,214,268 
7,147,018 
9,143,978 

92,181 
12,628,382 

13,206,442 
789,327 

4,970,069 
2,261.817 

763.125 
378,635 

2,255,249 
5,866.219 
6,559.520 
4,662.548 
3,391,826 

1,322,745 
209,006 

10,952,949 
5,469,723 
3,597,591 
3,638,981 
3,236,816 

45,965,723 
36.292,604 

936,020 
23,763,284 
2,911,080 

1932. 

866,812 
121,151,106 

3,625,697 

125,643,615 

147,770 
2,222,307 
4,039,795 
9,205,724 

150,548 
12.135,790 

13,144.210 
634,773 

2.626.744 
1.868,820 

513,234 
303,050 

1,873,006 
4,880,322 

10,657,853 
2,916,883 
2,594,356 

2,998,724 
208,846 

9,700,464 
5,037,283 
3,043,201 
3,630,828 
2,736,876 

48,686,389 
34,448,986 

768,146 
16,099,739 
2,708,898 

1933. 

870,760 
134,999,069 

l 

135,869,829 

126,818 
2.167,298 
1,731,219 
7,159,631 

137 
10,726,125 

1, 

9,814,505 
512,005 

1,998,620 
1,641.776 

406,140 
143,761 

,406,031 
4,318,187 

12,064,619 
3,145,582 
2,037,143 

2,081,818 
158,003 

8,718,881 
5,684,890 
2,167,328 
3,050,185 
2,869,735 

45,078,919 
30,142,827 

648,082 
11,778,684 
2,516,911 

1934. 

707,607 
139,725,417 

167,0261 

140,600,050 

1. 

120,927 
2,407,817 
1,684,562 
6,189,510 

9,349,936 

9,448,438 
394,228 

1,574.030 
1,482,405 

379.973 
126,441 

,155,314 
4,232.597 

12.778,023 
1,421,754 
2,071,997 

2,220,661 
135,218 

8,773,545 
9,107,012 
2,171,210 
2,589,280 
2,676,506 

43,883,132 
29,202,730 

601,659 
9,666,753 
2,300,999 


