2.—Details of Revenue Receipts, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1930-34—concluded.

			<u> </u>		
Item.	1930.	1931.	1932.	1933.	1934.
Consolidated Fund Receipts—concluded. Non-Tax Revenue—concluded. R.C.M.P. Officers' pensions. Steamboat inspection. Superannuation fund. Weights and measures.	\$ 6,471 131,356 5: 407,248	\$ 6,357 144,332 - 419,750	\$ 14,787 113,232 - 406,529	\$ 12,050 103,091 394,222	\$ 12,444 102,679 399,717
Totals, Consolidated Fund Receipts	441,411,806	349,587,299	329,709,056	306,636,990	324,062,000
Special Receipts— Miscellaneous revenue	4,505,186	6,573,577	7,012,249	4,489,339	409,271
Totals, Receipts	445,916,992	356,160,876	336,721,3 6 5	311,126,329	324,471,271

¹ The policy regarding the recording of premium, discount and exchange has been changed since 1932, the net balance only being shown for 1933 and 1934 in place of the receipts and disbursements on this account as in former years.

3.—Details of Expenditures, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1930-34.

Nors.—"Adulteration of food", \$120,927, "Marine hospitals", \$135,218, and "Quarantine", \$125,827, for 1934, have been classified in the Public Accounts under the heading "Health" since 1928, but are here deducted and shown separately so as not to break the comparability of the figures with those of earlier years. The Public Accounts item "Health" is therefore \$508,413 for 1934, compared with the \$126,441 shown here.

					
Item.	1930.	1931.	1932.	1933.	1934.
Toom.	1300.	1001.	1002.	1500.	1001.
Consolidated Fund Expenditure—	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Charges on Debt— Charges of management	1,015,766	920, 136	866,812	870,760	707,607
Interest on debt Premium, discount and exchange	121.566.213	121,289,844 19,477	121,151,106 3,625,697	134,999,069	139,725,417 167,026 ¹
Totals, Charges on Debt	122,654,955	122,229,457	125,643,615	135,869,829	140,600,050
Adulteration of food	156,567	147,517	147,770	126,818	120,927
Administration of justice	2,198,909 5,920,670	2,214,268 7,147,018	4,039,795	2,167,298 1,731,219	1,684,562
Agriculture Bounties Civil Government National Revenue (formerly Customs	9,286,746 40,030 12,258,009		9,205,724 150,548 12,135,790	7,159,631 137 10,726,125	6,189,510 9,349,936
National Revenue (formerly Customs and Excise)	13,130,611		, ,		
Department of Mines Dominion Lands	805,748 5,479,835	789,327 4,970,069	634,773 2,626,744	512,005 1,998,620	394,228 1,574,030
FisheriesGovernment of N.W. Territories	2,274,294 574,950	2,261,817 763,125			379,973
HealthImmigration Indians	401,155 2,757,331 5,134,553	378,635 2,255,249 5,866,219			1,155,314
Labour Legislation	2,366,399	6,559,520 4,662,548	10,657,853 2,916,883	12,064,619 3,145,582	
Lighthouse and coast service Mail subsidies and steamship subven-	2,874,623	3,391,826	2,594,356	2,037,143	2,071,997
Marine hospitals	1,083,436 253,649	209,006	208,846	2,081,818 158,003	135,218
Militia. Miscellaneous Naval Service	11,032,749 5,281,928 3,013,396	10,952,949 5,469,723 3,597,591		8,718,881 5,684,890 2,167,328	
Ocean and river service	5,136,332 2,561,115	3,638,981	3,630,828	3,050,185 2,869,735	2,589,280
PeneionsPost Office	40,406,565 35,036,629	45,965,723 36,292,604	48,686,389 34,448,986	45,078,919 30,142,827	43,883,132 29,202,730
Public Works (collection)	18, 134, 359	23,763,284	16,099,739	11,778,684	9,666,753
	2,459,990	2,911,080	2,708,898	2,516,911	2,300,999

¹ See footnote 1, Table 2, above.